REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

"Supply of COVID-19 Disinfecting Items for Peshawar BRT Operations"

Date: July 18, 2020 Ref. No: TPC/OPS/RFQ/G/2020/005

- 1. TransPeshawar (The Urban Mobility Company) is a Company set up under Section 42 of the Companies Act, 2017, and is responsible for project implementation, management and maintenance of urban rapid transit projects assigned by the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Urban Mobility Authority.
- TransPeshawar (The Urban Mobility Company) invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for "Supply of COVID-19 Disinfecting Items for Peshawar BRT Operations" Detail on scope, specification, submission, opening and evaluation of bids is provided in Request for Quotation (RFQ).
- 3. Request for Quotation may be downloaded by the interested bidders from the website of TransPeshawar (http://transpeshawar.pk) and KPPRA. (http://kppra.gov.pk).
- 4. Procurements will be carried out as per ADB guidelines, RFQ method.
- 5. Bids must be delivered to the undersigned on or before **11:15 AM (PST) on July 24, 2020 (Friday)**.
- Bids shall be opened in the presence of bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 11:30 AM (PST) on the same day at the office of TransPeshawar.
- 7. The advertisement is available both on the websites of TransPeshawar (<u>http://transpeshawar.pk</u>) and KPPRA. (<u>http://kppra.gov.pk</u>).

Chief Executive Officer (CEO) TransPeshawar (The Urban Mobility Company) 1st Floor KPUMA building, Chamkani BRT Depot GT Road, Peshawar.